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NEW CUMMINS ADAPTER REQUIRED 
 

Due to EPA regulations recently implemented, a change in the diagnostic 
connection has been made requiring a different adapter used with the In- 
Line 6 Data Link. This will effect most new large, type C&D units presently 
being delivered and in the future. You can identify this new data connection 
on your units by color, if green in color this new adapter is needed, if grey 
prior adapter is used. This new connector is included with the In-Line 7 Data 
Link. 
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CONTACT OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY QUESTIONS 

Director of Parts 
Jim Hogan 
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com 
607-227-5794 

Albany: 866-867-1100 
Sean Conway 
sconway@newyorkbussales.com 
John Green 
jgreen@newyorkbussales.com 

Chittenango: 800-962-5768 
Gari McQuade 
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com 
Bill Cox 
bcox@newyorkbussales.com 
John Lewin 
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com 
Dave Grant 
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com 

Rochester: 800-463-3232 
Dave Cook 
dcook@newyorkbussales.com 
Steve Hibbard 
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com 
Ryan Krolak 
rkrolak@newyorkbussales.com 
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